MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	24-R084571RB / Stormwater Discharge Maintenance Program - Long Bay Blvd	DATE POSTED	MC	DS
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Ryan Blackmer, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	June 28, 2024	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasin	g Official

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Bayside Dredging, LLC for the provision of Stormwater Discharge Maintenance.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Public Works Department requested quotes from qualified and licensed firms for Stormwater Discharge Maintenance at Long Bay Blvd. This program requires dredging along Long Bay Drive in the Sarasota Bay.

The solicitation was advertised on May 8, 2024 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Bayside Dredging, LLC

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Bayside Dredging was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Bayside Dredging, LLC.

ATTACHMENTS	Bid Tabulation	COST	\$115,280.00
(List in order of			,113,280.00
attached)			

BID TABULATION

STORMWATER DISCHARGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – LONG BAY BLVD.

PROJECT BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS

Item No.	Description	Qty.	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Erosion and Sediment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Control				
3	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Surveying	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Dredging	320	CY	\$165.00	\$52,800.00
	\$104,800.00				
10% Cont	\$10,480.00				
Total Bid Price with contingency based on a completion time of 120					\$115,280.00

Tipping Fees Waived for Landfill Disposal